Project
Catalog Number
Type
ARCRK4
4” Retro-Fit Kit
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS									            			              INDOOR
A Division of EELP, Inc.
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053
(800) 490-4496	               www.versaledlighting.com ARCRK4-LED
rev: 06182020
HOUSING
	- Compatible with most 4” housings measuring at least 47/8” hight with an inside diameter between 41/2” - 5”
-  Supplied with flex conduit for connection to existing junction boxes
-  Painted, extruded aluminum heat sink
- Heavy gauge aluminum reflectors available in various styles and finishes (2nd page)
ELECTRICAL
	- Quad Tap (120-277V)
- Dimming capability with approved drivers
ILLUMINATION
	- CRI: 80 or 90
CODE COMPLIANCE
	- cETLus Listed for Wet Locations
	- Meets UL Requirements
	- Energy Star Rated
	- California Title24
	- BAA Compliant
WARRANTY
	- 5 Year
MODEL#	           Wattage	                   Driver	              CCT    CRI   Reflector       Baffle (TRM2/TRM3)
ARCRK4-TRM1     14L (  950 Lumens)       QTT (10-100% Triac Dim)*        27K    80C   WH - White     WH - White
ARCRK4-TRM2     23L (1740 Lumens)       QTD (0-10V Triac & ELV Dim)   30K    90C   OP  - Opal       BK - Black
ARCRK4-TRM3          					     35K
ARCRK4-TRM4     						      40K
ARCRK4-TRM5
ARCRK4-TRM6
ARCRK4-TRM7
Ordering Example
ARCRK4-TRM2-23L-QTD-40K-80C-WH-WH
OPTIONS
EM	 -  Emergency Battery
SCA	 -  Sloped Ceiling Adapter
Optional Metal Trim Ring Finish
OWP	 -   White Plastic Trim Ring (standard)
OWM	 -   White Metal Ring
OSN	 -   Satin Nickel
OCH	 -   Chrome
OSF	 -   Polished Self Flange (for open or wall wash only)
61/4”
47/8”
43/8”
Ceiling Cut-Out: 5”
															TRM1		 	 	 		TRM2		 	 	 		TRM3
         Specular Open Reflector                  Baffle w/ Reflector          Baffle w/ Regressed Lens
                 TRM4      TRM5      TRM6
        Reflector w/ Regressed Lens            Wall Wash w/ Reflector Plate    Reflector w/ Frosted Floating Lens
                 TRM7
Reflector w/ Frosted 3.5” Center Hole Lens